
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 12/11/2019 Needed for 12/5/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 23 -50 73 140.385

2 HAWAII 33 14 -31 45 136.364

3 PHILIPPINES 59 26 -41 67 113.559

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 338 -486 824 109.429

5 OKLAHOMA 1,320 594 -322 916 69.394

6 MONTANA 1,156 520 -277 797 68.945

7 FRANCE 251 112 -61 173 68.924

8 LOUISIANA 1,957 880 -433 1,313 67.092

9 IDAHO 579 260 -123 383 66.149

10 WISCONSIN 3,744 1,684 -656 2,340 62.500

11 IOWA 4,375 1,968 -603 2,571 58.766

12 NEVADA 460 207 -59 266 57.826

13 KANSAS 6,690 3,010 -713 3,723 55.650

14 ILLINOIS 14,546 6,545 -1,350 7,895 54.276

15 GEORGIA 4,706 2,117 -379 2,496 53.039

16 CALIFORNIA 11,463 5,158 -763 5,921 51.653

17 FLORIDA 19,649 8,842 -1,288 10,130 51.555

18 ALABAMA 2,062 927 -120 1,047 50.776

19 VERMONT 3,950 1,777 -163 1,940 49.114

20 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,049 -95 1,144 49.036

21 UTAH 588 264 -20 284 48.299

22 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 315 -23 338 48.286

23 MARYLAND 16,496 7,423 -523 7,946 48.169

24 MINNESOTA 11,748 5,286 -225 5,511 46.910

25 CONNECTICUT 1,812 815 -33 848 46.799

26 DELAWARE 2,321 1,044 -16 1,060 45.670

27 TEXAS 6,447 2,901 -17 2,918 45.261

28 NORTH DAKOTA 870 391 7 384 44.138

29 OHIO 31,133 14,009 564 13,445 43.186

30 INDIANA 39,364 17,713 1,050 16,663 42.331

31 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,487 448 4,039 40.503

32 WYOMING 1,245 560 62 498 40.000

33 MICHIGAN 24,083 10,837 1,380 9,457 39.268

34 NEBRASKA 6,862 3,087 394 2,693 39.245

35 VIRGINIA 4,467 2,010 279 1,731 38.751

36 TENNESSEE 1,643 739 124 615 37.432

37 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 587 119 468 35.835

38 ARKANSAS 584 262 54 208 35.616

39 COLORADO 3,310 1,489 327 1,162 35.106

40 RHODE ISLAND 301 135 30 105 34.884

41 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 2,516 622 1,894 33.870

42 ARIZONA 7,490 3,370 843 2,527 33.738

43 WASHINGTON 2,685 1,208 357 851 31.695

44 ALASKA 1,430 643 196 447 31.259

45 KENTUCKY 3,251 1,462 449 1,013 31.160

46 MAINE 2,662 1,197 378 819 30.766

47 DIST OF COL 176 79 28 51 28.977

48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 2,846 1,040 1,806 28.553

49 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 28,465 10,455 18,010 28.471

50 NEW MEXICO 1,726 776 287 489 28.331

51 OREGON 1,608 723 287 436 27.114

52 MISSOURI 3,705 1,667 675 992 26.775

53 NEW YORK 30,557 13,750 6,257 7,493 24.521

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,170 667 503 19.339

55 MEXICO 40 18 18 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 170,295 18,527 151,768 40.098

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: December 5, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 45 136.364 OKLAHOMA 1,320 916 69.394

PHILIPPINES 59 67 113.559 MONTANA 1,156 797 68.945

IDAHO 579 383 66.149 KANSAS 6,690 3,723 55.650

NEVADA 460 266 57.826 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 338 48.286

CALIFORNIA 11,463 5,921 51.653 TEXAS 6,447 2,918 45.261

UTAH 588 284 48.299 NORTH DAKOTA 870 384 44.138

ARIZONA 7,490 2,527 33.738 WYOMING 1,245 498 40.000

WASHINGTON 2,685 851 31.695 NEBRASKA 6,862 2,693 39.245

ALASKA 1,430 447 31.259 COLORADO 3,310 1,162 35.106

OREGON 1,608 436 27.114 NEW MEXICO 1,726 489 28.331

Totals 26,395 11,227 42.535 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 13,918 45.834

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 2,340 62.500 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 2,571 58.766 FRANCE 251 173 68.924

ILLINOIS 14,546 7,895 54.276 VERMONT 3,950 1,940 49.114

MINNESOTA 11,748 5,511 46.910 MARYLAND 16,496 7,946 48.169

OHIO 31,133 13,445 43.186 CONNECTICUT 1,812 848 46.799

INDIANA 39,364 16,663 42.331 DELAWARE 2,321 1,060 45.670

MICHIGAN 24,083 9,457 39.268 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,039 40.503

MISSOURI 3,705 992 26.775 RHODE ISLAND 301 105 34.884

Totals 132,698 58,874 44.367 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 1,894 33.870

MAINE 2,662 819 30.766

DIST OF COL 176 51 28.977

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 1,806 28.553

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 18,010 28.471

* PUERTO RICO 52 73 140.385 NEW YORK 30,557 7,493 24.521

* MISSISSIPPI 753 824 109.429 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 503 19.339

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,313 67.092 Totals 146,273 46,687 31.918

GEORGIA 4,706 2,496 53.039

FLORIDA 19,649 10,130 51.555

ALABAMA 2,062 1,047 50.776

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,144 49.036 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,467 1,731 38.751 12/5/2019 378,495 151,768 40.098

TENNESSEE 1,643 615 37.432

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 468 35.835 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 208 35.616 12/5/2018 139,771

KENTUCKY 3,251 1,013 31.160  

Totals 42,763 21,062 49.253 Difference: 11,997

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


